KIMTECH





For performance, protection and comfort

Kimtech™ N95 Pouch Respirator

To guard against the risks posed by airborne particles and contaminants, you need a respirator that provides the highest levels of protection and comfort.

The Kimtech™ N95 Pouch Respirator delivers both, plus a range of benefits that traditional cone-style respirators cannot match.

Features include:

- Made in the USA; TAA compliant
- NIOSH-Approved: provides a minimum
 95% filtration efficiency of 0.3 micron particles (though not oil resistant)
- Pouch design with a large breathing chamber for added comfort
- Up to 75% more breathable than the minimum NIOSH requirement¹
- Consistent seal to ensure proper fit
- Comfort fit headband
- Bendable nosepiece
- As a NIOSH-Approved N95 respirator, this Kimtech™ Non-Surgical N95 Respirator is covered by the Emergency Use Authorization (EUA) issued by the FDA on March 28, 2020

Not for healthcare market or healthcare personnel

KIMTECH"



Kimtech™ N95 Pouch Respirator



Kimtech™ N95 Pouch Respirator

| Ī | Code | Color | Size | Units/Bag | Bags/Case | Total/Case |
|-----|-------|-------|---------|-----------|-----------|------------|
| | 53358 | White | Regular | 50 | 6 | 300 |
| g ¯ | 54066 | White | Small | 50 | 6 | 300 |

DIRECTIONS FOR APPLICATION





















Prior to occupational use of the Kimtech™ N95 Pouch Respirator, please note the following:

- Respiratory hazards (contaminant type and concentration levels) must be determined in the workplace and must not exceed OSHA PEL. (Kimtech* N95 Pouch Respirator is used only for particulate aerosols free of oil).
- An OSHA written respiratory protection program (medical evaluation, fit test and use training) must be in place prior to use. OSHA 29 CFR 1910.134 – Respiratory protection.
- Fit testing must be completed per *OSHA 29 CFR 1910.134* to ensure no contaminant leakage occurs into the user's respirator.
- Do not modify or alter respirator in any way.
- For complete product use and restrictions, please carefully review the user instructions shipped with the Kimtech* N95 Pouch Respirator.
- Not for healthcare market or healthcare personnel

Our Guarantee

SOON

Your total satisfaction means everything to us. If, for any reason, our products do not meet your expectations, Kimberly-Clark will reimburse you[‡] for your initial purchase, via FREE product, for up to \$1,000. For more information on Kimberly-Clark Professional, visit us online at www.KCProfessional.com.

 ‡ Guarantee extended to consuming end-user accounts only.



Visit our website at www.KCProfessional.com OR contact us at 800-255-6401 Technical Help: KCPInfo@kcc.com | 888-346-4652 Additional Questions? FAQ

RightCycle by Kimberly-Clark Professional® is an innovative recycling program that diverts waste from landfills and helps you achieve, or even exceed, your organization's sustainability goals. This program enables you to turn previously hard-to-recycle PPE from Kimberly-Clark into durable consumer goods.



For more information, ask your Kimberly-Clark Professional Account Manager or visit **www.KCProfessional.com/RightCycle**.

Kimberly-Clark warrants that its products (1) comply with K-C's standard specifications as of the delivery date to K-C's authorized distributors/direct purchasers (2) comply with all K-C labeling representations; and (3) are manufactured in compliance with all applicable federal, state, and local laws in effect at the time and place of manufacture of the products. THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIFU OF ALL DIFFER WARRANTES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. K-C is not liable for any kind of special, incidental, or consequential damages. K-C's liability for breach of contract, tort or other causes of action shall not exceed the product purchase price. Purchasers and users are deemed to have accepted the above warranty and limitation of liability, and cannot change the terms by verbal agreement or by any writing not signed by K-C. To the extent required by applicable law, K-C does not limit its liability for death/nijury resulting from K-C's negligence.